AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB........coiiiiiiieiie ettt st 0E.00.1
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITH CAB.......oiiiiiii ettt OE.00.4
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITH CAB.......oiiiiiii ettt 0OE.00.5
BRACKET ...ttt ettt ettt e bt e e h e e b e oo h e e e R et e b e e s e e oa et e R oo eh oo oa et e Rt e R e e SR et e R e e SR e e SRRt e R e e eh e e Sa et SR e e ehe e eR et e R e e ARt e ea et e Ee e eh e e eae e e R oo ehe e eae e e eh e e she e et e e eteenaeeeneenreenaeeeneen OE.00.6
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB........cciiiiiii ittt OE.00.7
PIPES FOR 6-WAY FRONT CONTROL VALVE - FOR MODELS WITH CAB.........eii ittt ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt et e st e e s he e e aee et e e see e e aneesbeesieeeaneenneeas 0E.00.9
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB.......ccctiiitiiiiiitieitee sttt 0OE.00.10
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS ... ..ottt ettt ettt h e s et et e e s bt e s et e e te e s bt e s ae e e ete e saeeeaeeeaeeseeesaneeneens 0E.00.11
CONTROLS FOR 4-WAY FRONT AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE....... .o ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e sb e e e e e e r e e st e e aeeeneenree s 0E.00.12
KNOBS FOR 4-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE....... .ottt ettt ettt et e h e h et e b e e e st e b e e s b e e e e e e e b e e e b e e se et e b e e e beesan e e reesbeeesneeneennnas 0E.00.13
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH B OIL WAYS ... ... ittt ettt ettt s bt e s et et e e s h e e s et e et e e s bt e s et e ete e sbeeeae e e neesbeeeanneneens 0E.00.14
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH B OIL WAYS ... ... ittt ettt ettt s bt e s et et e e s h e e s et e et e e s bt e s et e ete e sbeeeae e e neesbeeeanneneens 0OE.00.15
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH B OIL WAYS ... ... ittt st ettt ettt h e e st e et e e s bt e s et e et e s bt e s et e ete e saeeseeeeneeseeesaneeneens OE.00.16
BRACKETS FOR 6-WAY AUXILIARY SERVICES CONTROL VALVE...... .o ittt ettt h e s h e s e bt s ae e st e e bt sae e et e e eb e e sae e e n e e sbeesane e 0E.00.18
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e sttt e e et e bt e sk et e et e e bt e et e e e aee e b e e ehe e eas e e b e e ee et e as e et et eee e e as e e b e e eaeeeas e e b e e ebeeeaseenbeeeseeeaneeabeeeaneeneenneea 0E.00.19
B6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e e bt e s ae e st e e b e e sae e o2 bt e oh e e 1a e e e s e e eh e e 1ae e e e s e e 1h e e sa e e et e e eh e e sae e et e e eheesae e et e e nheesaeeeneesheesaneeneeseeeseneenee e 0E.00.20
B6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e e bt e s ae e st e e b e e sae e o2 bt e oh e e 1a e e e s e e eh e e 1ae e e e s e e 1h e e sa e e et e e eh e e sae e et e e eheesae e et e e nheesaeeeneesheesaneeneeseeeseneenee e 0E.00.21
B6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ettt ettt ettt sttt st e e bt e s ae e st e e b e e sae e o2 bt e oh e e 1a e e e s e e eh e e 1ae e e e s e e 1h e e sa e e et e e eh e e sae e et e e eheesae e et e e nheesaeeeneesheesaneeneeseeeseneenee e 0E.00.22
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM. ... .ottt st h e st b e h e s e e e b e e s b e st e b e e sb e e s an e e b e e saeesaneeneeseee e 0E.00.23
OIL REGULATOR CONTROL - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM. ... .eiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e s h e s et e bt e s et e e et e ebe e s ae e et e e sbeesaeeeaeesaeessneenneesineeaneens 0E.00.24
4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT ...ttt ettt ettt et h e s et e et e e s bt e s o et e e e oo h e e s et e e s oo £ h e e eee e e b e e 1he e s ae e e eh e e s ee e et e e eh e e sae e e aeenbeesaeeeebeesaeesaneenbeenanesanee e 0E.00.25
4 - 6 - WAY DISTRIBUTOR EQUIPMENT ...ttt ettt ettt et h e s et e et e e s bt e s o et e e e oo h e e s et e e s oo £ h e e eee e e b e e 1he e s ae e e eh e e s ee e et e e eh e e sae e e aeenbeesaeeeebeesaeesaneenbeenanesanee e OE.00.26
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 20" PLATFORM.... .ottt sttt sttt st e e st e eb e e s e e e e bt oo h e e se et s st oo b e e sae e e b e e she e s an e e b e e saeesaneeebeesaeesneeareesane e 0E.00.27
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" - 28" PLATFORM......cotiiiiiitiiitie ittt e h e bt b e e s h e st e b e s b e e st e e b e e she e s b e e b e e saeesar e e s b e e saneebeesaeesaneeanas 0E.00.28
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" - 28" PLATFORM......cotiiiiiitiiitie ittt e h e bt b e e s h e st e b e s b e e st e e b e e she e s b e e b e e saeesar e e s b e e saneebeesaeesaneeanas 0E.00.29
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS ...ttt sttt h et e b e e bt e st et s h e s e e b e e s he e sete e b e e saeesaneeeteenaeesene e 0E.00.30
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" PLATFORM..... oottt ettt ettt st h e s h e e st e e bt e s s e e e bt oo he e se et e bt e s b e e s ae e e b e e sheesan e e bt e sae e s et e e ebeesaeesaneesreenane s 0E.00.31
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" PLATFORM..... oottt ettt ettt st h e s h e e st e e bt e s s e e e bt oo he e se et e bt e s b e e s ae e e b e e sheesan e e bt e sae e s et e e ebeesaeesaneesreenane s 0E.00.32
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" PLATFORM..... .ottt ettt ettt h e st e et e e bt s e e e e bt e s ae e sa e e e b e e s b e e s et e e b e e she e s an e e b e e saeesan e e ebeesaeesaneeareenene s 0E.00.33
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" PLATFORM..... .ottt ettt ettt h e st e et e e bt s e e e e bt e s ae e sa e e e b e e s b e e s et e e b e e she e s an e e b e e saeesan e e ebeesaeesaneeareenene s 0E.00.34
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM...... .ottt ettt sttt h e sttt h e st et e e s bt e st e e et e e sae e s et e steesaeesaneesteesaeesaneens 0E.00.35
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 20" PLATFORM.... ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e b et e et e b e e e b et e e st e b e e eb et e e bt e b e e ee e e e ae e e b e e eaeeeaneesbeeeseeeareesreeeeneeneennnas OE.00.36
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" - 28" PLATFORM........iii ittt ettt ettt ettt e s b et e e et et e e s b e e e e et et e e eb et e ee e e b e e sbe e ear e e beesbeeeaneeareearneas 0E.00.37
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" - 28" PLATFORM.......iii ittt et h ettt e e b et e e et et e e et e e e ae e e bt e eb e e e ee e e b e e s beeear e e b e e sbeeeaneenreesrneas 0E.00.38
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT ... .ottt sttt sttt sttt et e et e st e e s et e et e e s bt e s ae e et e e sheesae e e teesbeeeseeenteesaeeeaneennee e 0E.00.39
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR WITH ELECTRONIC LIFT ... .ottt sttt sttt sttt et e et e st e e s et e et e e s bt e s ae e et e e sheesae e e teesbeeeseeenteesaeeeaneennee e 0E.00.40
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS. ...ttt h et h e et e st e e s bt e s et e et e s bt e st e st e e sbe e saneeneesaeesene e 0E.00.41
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" PLATFORM.... ...ttt ettt ettt et h e e b ettt e b e e et e e e et e b e e eh et e e b e e b et es e e e e s e e b e e ebeeeaneesbeessneenreenneeeeneereennnas 0E.00.42
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" PLATFORM.... ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e b et e et e b e e et e e e e et e bt e eh e e e e b e e b e e es e e e e st e b e e eseeeareesheeeseeeareesbeeeeneenreennnas 0E.00.43

6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" PLATFORM.... ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e b et et e b e e s a et e e st e b e e eh et e e b e e b e e es et e et e e b e e eaeeeareesbeeeseeeareesbeeeeneereennnas 0E.00.44



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroCompact+F90+20+24+28+Parts+Catalog

9_70588_05_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.11
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS

Fig. Code QTY Name

66 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30

67 2.0112.009.2 7 screw m 6 p.1 x 25

70 0.009.9778.4 1 valve

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.009.9778.4

& 0E.00.111
71 2.1549.385.2 1 spacer 18.6 x 25 x 13
91 0.445.6388.3/10 1 valve

2/2



9_78688_25_0_C

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.16
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 6 OIL WAYS
Fig. Code QTY Name

-> 1116 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1041 X AgroCompact F90

90 2.0112.009.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 25

-> 1086 - 1105 <- X AgroCompact 70F4

-> 1098 - 1115 <- X AgroCompact F80

-> 1037 - 1040 <- X AgroCompact F90

screw m 6 p.1x45

clamp

coupling

X AgroCompact F60

X AgroCompact 70F3

-> 1106 X AgroCompact 70F4

-> 1116 X AgroCompact F80

-> 104

<&~ 0.98308.50.3/10

& 0E.00.113

98 0.013.7997.0 9 plug

113 0.012.6682.0 bracket
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1146 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1157 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1067 X AgroCompact F90

114 0.012.6684.0 1 bracket
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1146 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1157 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1067 X AgroCompact F90

116 0.012.6735.0 1 bracket
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1146 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1157 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1067 X AgroCompact F90

90 2.0112.017.2
91 0.212.6370.0
97 0.98308.50.3/10

o N

—_

6/6



Section: ACCESSORIES
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 20" PLATFORM

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 0E.00.27

Fig. Code QTY Name
o 1 0.010.7831.3/10 1 lever

1.2 2.1559.366.0 1 bushing 12 x 21 x 20

2 0.010.7450.3/10 1 lever

22 2.1559.366.0 1 bushing 12 x 21 x 20

3 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5

4 2.1120.106.2 2 nutm 10 p.1.25

5 2.0351.404.6 2 screw 4.2x13 -B-

6 0.010.4169.0 2 knob

7 0.010.7453.0/20 1 rod

8 0.010.7452.0/10 1 rod

9 2.1430.007.2 2 circlip 6, d128

12 2.3199.113.0 1 plug 31.5x8.5
1017 <- X AgroCompact F60
1004 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1018 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1024 <- X AgroCompact F80
1007 <- X AgroCompact F90

12 2.6070.051.0 1 plug @ 25
-> 1018 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1019 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1025 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 X AgroCompact F90

13 0.010.8692.3/20 1 small plate

14 0.010.8689.3/30 1 small plate

15 2.1480.012.2 4 washer 6, d128

16 2.0312.101.2 4 screw m6 p.1x 10

12

9_69188_35_ 00

v1



9.79088_32 0.0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.41
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.010.8407.0 1 rod

2 0.010.8405.0 1 rod

3 0.010.8406.0 1 rod

4 0.010.4186.0 3 tipm 8

5 2.1430.007.2 3 circlip 6, d128

6 2.1019.127.2 3 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
7 2.1099.139.2/10 3 nutm 8

8 2.1011.105.2 3 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



9_70558_03_0_A

—1.5.1-25.1

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.54
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK - AUTOM.

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 1050 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1007 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1055 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1045 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1011 X AgroCompact F90

1 0.011.5404.4 1 right hand arm dx/rh/re

1.2 0.010.7747.0 1 pin

1.3 2.1599.521.0/10 1 snoulder 60.5 x 82 x 3.5

1.4 2.1410.0241 1 circlip @ 60 mm

1.5 0.011.5406.3 1 automatic hook

1.5.1 0.010.1702.3 1 automatic hook 2 cat.- WALTERSCHEID
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.010.1702.3
& 0E.00.117

1.6 2.1019.142.2 1 nut

1.7 2.0112.621.2 1 screw m 16 p.2 x 60

1.8 2.1475.006.2 1 washer 16

2 0.011.5405.4 1 left hand arm sx/Ih/li

22 0.010.7747.0 1 pin

23 2.1599.521.0/10 1 snoulder 60.5 x 82 x 3.5

24 2.1410.0241 1 circlip @ 60 mm

25 0.011.5406.3 1 automatic hook

251 0.010.1702.3 1 automatic hook 2 cat.- WALTERSCHEID
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.010.1702.3
& 0E.00.117

2.6 2.1019.142.2 1 nut

2.7 2.0112.621.2 1 screw m 16 p.2 x 60

2.8 2.1475.006.2 1 washer 16

3 0.760.5951.3 2 pin 2 cat.

4 0.760.2258.3 1 cable

5 0.009.9410.0 2 spring

6 2.6850.010.0 2 clamp 40-60

7 0.011.3994.4 1 3 point hitch
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
(...) <- X AgroCompact F80
(...) <- X AgroCompact F90

7 0.014.1414.4 1 3 point hitch
-> (...) X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3 1/2

-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F4



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.64
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 1084 - 1126 <- X AgroCompact F60 -> 1019 - 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1106 - 1172 <- X AgroCompact
70F4 ->1114 - 1226 <- X AgroCompact F80 -> 1042 - 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.011.3468.4/10 1 roller 65x40x165
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.011.3468.4/10
& 0E.00.120

2 0.011.4904.4 2 cylinder A=mm 108.5
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.011.4904.4
& 0E.00.123

3 2.1211.011.7 2 ring nutm 50 p.1.5

4 0.011.7768.3/10 1 tube sx/Ih/li

5 0.011.7767.3 1 tube dx/rh/re

6 2.3335.005.2 3 pipe union m 12 p.1.5 x 24

7 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

8 0.011.0261.3 1 head

16 0.011.3264.0 1 bracket

17 0.011.3362.3 2 tube

19 2.3335.007.2 2 pipe union m 16 p.1.5

20 2.1560.011.0 4 gasket 16.2x20

21 0.011.3364.3 1 tube

22 0.011.3365.3 1 tube

23 2.1019.093.2 2 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B

24 0.011.7766.3 1 tube

25 0.011.7765.3 1 tube

27 2.3332.003.2 4 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23

30 2.3332.004.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5 x 27

31 2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

32 2.6850.013.0 1 clamp 60-100

33 0.011.3271.0/20 2 bracket

34 2.3339.788.2 2 pipe fitting m 12 p.1.25

36 2.1011.103.2 3 nutm 6 p.1

37 0.465.6362.0 2 terminal

38 2.0112.007.2 3 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

56 2.6859.030.0 2 clamp

58 2.1011.108.2 4 nutm 14 p.2

59 2.0112.511.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 30

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.75
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT - FOR NARROW
CRAMER TOW HOOK

9_78558_07 00

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.011.5363.4 2 cylinder A = mm 125.5
COMPONENT PARTS SEE

COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.011.5363.4
&= 0E.00.125

v1



9_78552_45_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.91
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 04389211 1 support Kg 74

2 2.1630.915.0 2 roll pin 12x40

3 2.0112.520.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 55

4 2.1475.005.2 4 washer 14

7 0.97306.30.3 1 pin

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.4
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 4 OIL WAYS - FOR
MODELS WITH CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name
9_78288_16_0_A
76 0.011.4325.2/10 1 plate dx/rh/re
77 2.1475.205.2 1 spring washer 14
78 2.0112.515.2 1 screw m 14 p.2 x 40
79 2.1475.206.2 2 washer 16
§—967 80 2.0112.615.2 2 screw m 16 p.2 x 40
S — N 69
24 =68

2/2



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.14
AUXILIARY FRONT HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR WITH 6 OIL WAYS
Fig. Code QTY Name
VIEW FROM "A" -> 1086 X AgroCompact 70F4
m}?"" sibt) -> 1098 X AgroCompact F80
7 1@} vellow YIEW FROM '8 -> 1037 X AgroCompact F90
70-alred 70 Yello\)w 87 2.1011.103.2 13 nutm 6 p.1
73! veliow 94 0.010.9537.0 1 bracket
Red X AgroCompact F60
723} Red X AgroCompact 70F3
75-sl vellow 78 -> 1086 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1098 X AgroCompact F80
745 Red -> 1037 X AgroCompact F90
76— Yellow 95 0.154.6377.3 1 terminal
770l vellow -> 1100 X AgroCompact F60

-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3

-> 1146 X AgroCompact 70F4

-> 1157 X AgroCompact F80

-> 1067 X AgroCompact F90
95 0.154.6377.3 7 terminal
1 1099 <- X AgroCompact F60
1021 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1106 - 1145 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1116 - 1156 <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1041 - 1066 <- X AgroCompact F90

coceeeea)

9_78688_25_0_A

3/3



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.21
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> (...) X AgroCompact F60 -> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3 ->(...) X AgroCompact 70F4 ->(...) X AgroCompact
F80 ->(...) X AgroCompact F90

1 2.3719.740.0/20 1 distributor
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 2.3719.740.0/20
&= 0E.00.116

2 2.0312.212.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
3 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

4 0.010.6229.0 3 boot

5 0.010.6227.0/10 3 pin

6 2.1671.107.2 3 pin

7 0.010.6226.0/30 3 support

8 2.1474.007.2 8 washer 6, d128

9 2.0312.102.2 6 screw m6 p.1x12

10 0.257.6757.0 3 spring

11 2.3261.010.2 1 pipe fitting m 18 p.1.5 - 7/8" 14
12 2.1560.014.0 1 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
13 2.3339.820.2 3 pipe union

14 2.1560.014.0 6 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
15 0.010.9302.3 1 tube mm 575

16 2.3339.181.2 1 pipe union 1/2"gas x 49
17 2.1549.385.2 3 spacer 18.6 x 25 x 13
18 2.1560.054.0 2 gasket 21 x 26

19 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
20 0.010.9303.3 1 tube

21 2.1560.014.0 2 gasket 18.2x24 x 1.5
22 0.98309.52.0/10 3 plug tm 12

1055 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1064 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1063 <- X AgroCompact F80
1014 <- X AgroCompact F90
22 0.98309.52.0/10 2 plug tm 12
-> 1056 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1010 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1065 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1064 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1015 X AgroCompact F90
23 0.98309.50.3/10 2 coupling
COMPONENT PARTS SEE

COMPONENTS LIST V2



T

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.32
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 24" PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 1111 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1023 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1164 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1186 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1068 X AgroCompact F90

1 0.010.6812.0/30 1 rod
2 0.010.6813.0/30 1 rod
3 2.6070.051.0 1 plug @ 25

-> 1018 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1019 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1025 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 X AgroCompact F90

4 0.009.8175.0/10 2 bellows

5 2.1430.007.2 2 circlip 6, d128

6 2.1011.105.2 1 nutm 8 p.1.25

8 0.257.6757.0 2 spring

15 0.012.6541.0 1 terminal m 8

16 2.1019.127.2 1 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
17 2.1099.156.2 1 special nut m 8

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.46
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM
Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.6743.0 1 rod

2 0.012.6744.0 1 rod

3 0.012.6747.0 1 rod

4 2.1430.007.2 3 circlip 6, d128

5 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

7 0.257.6757.0 3 spring

8 0.009.8175.0/10 3 bellows

15 0.012.6541.0 2 terminal m 8

16 2.1019.127.2 2 nut m 8 p.1.25 x 6.8, sx/Ih/li
17 2.1099.156.2 2 special nut m 8

|9 22888_36_0_A|




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.56
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK - AUTOM. - FOR NARROW
CRAMER TOW HOOK

Fig. Code QTY Name

-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80
-> (...) X AgroCompact F90

7.1 0.011.3994.3 1 sleeve

7.2 0.011.3988.3 1 rod 2 cat.- WALTERSCHEID
- WALTERSCHEID
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.011.3988.3
& 0E.00.118

978558 03.0_A 7.2 0.014.1412.3 1 rod 2 cat.-CBM-

- CBM

COMPONENT PARTS SEE

COMPONENTS LIST

& 0.014.1412.3

& 0E.00.119
7.3 0.760.3515.3 1 rod sx/Ih/li
7.4 0.96014.57.0 1 wing nut m 27 p.3
8 0.009.3534.0 1 cable
60 0.760.5952.0 2 cap 9 56




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.68
3-POINT HITCH WITH ELECTRO-HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT - FOR NARROW
CRAMER TOW HOOK

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1084 - 1126 <- X AgroCompact F60 -> 1019 - 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1106 - 1172 <- X AgroCompact
70F4 ->1114 - 1226 <- X AgroCompact F80 -> 1042 - 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.011.3468.4/10 1 roller 65x40x165
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&~ 0.011.3468.4/10
&= 0E.00.120

2 0.011.5363.4 2 cylinder A=mm 125.5
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 0.011.5363.4

& 0E.00.125
3 2.1211.011.7 2 ring nutm 50 p.1.5
4 0.011.7768.3/10 1 tube sx/Ih/li
5 0.011.7767.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
6 2.3335.005.2 3 pipe union m 12 p.1.5 x 24
7 2.1560.008.0 16 gasket 12.2x 18
8 0.011.0261.3 1 head
16 0.011.3264.0 1 bracket
17 0.011.3362.3 2 tube
19 2.3335.007.2 2 pipe union m 16 p.1.5
20 2.1560.011.0 4 gasket 16.2x20
21 0.011.3364.3 1 tube
22 0.011.3365.3 1 tube
23 2.1019.093.2 2 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B
24 0.011.7766.3 1 tube
25 0.011.7765.3 1 tube
27 2.3332.003.2 4 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
30 2.3332.004.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5 x 27
31 2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
32 2.6850.013.0 1 clamp 60-100
33 0.011.3271.0/20 2 bracket
34 2.3339.788.2 2 pipe fitting m 12 p.1.25
36 2.1011.103.2 3 nutm 6 p.1
37 0.465.6362.0 2 terminal
38 2.0112.007.2 3 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
56 2.6859.030.0 2 clamp
58 2.1011.108.2 4 nutm 14 p.2
59 2.0112.511.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 30

v1



D
D 0
0
0
Foe 0 0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ACCESSORIES
FRAME HOOK HOLDER GRASSI

Ref.: 0E.00.80

/
)
D
e
o0

$_70531_51_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.3621.2/10 1 support
2 0.467.3119.0/10 4 pin

3 2.1699.236.2 2 pin @5

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.95
HYDRAULIC BREAKING FOR TRAILER - ITALY -
Fig. Code QTY Name

1044 <- X AgroCompact F90
26 2.7099.960.0 1 pressure switch 11 Bar

-> 1090 X AgroCompact F60

-> 1020 X AgroCompact 70F3

-> 1113 X AgroCompact 70F4

-> 1125 X AgroCompact F80

-> 1045 X AgroCompact F90

27 0.011.2962.3 1 rod L = mm 1155
28 2.0332.306.2 1 screw m 5x0.8x16
29 2.1430.007.7 1 circlip 6, d128

30 0.012.2103.3 1 wire L = mm 800
31 0.011.3165.2 1 bracket

32 0.011.3498.3 1 tube

33 2.3335.004.2 1 pipe union m 10 p.1
34 2.1560.005.0 2 gasket 10.2 x 14
35 0.011.3487.0/10 1 sump

36 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

-> 1010 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1004 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1022 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 X AgroCompact F90
37 2.0112.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1004 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1022 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 X AgroCompact F90
38 0.011.3376.3/10 1 tube
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1004 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1022 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 X AgroCompact F90
39 2.3319.062.2/10 1 pipe union




9_70373_01_0_0

Section: BODY WORK

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 07.00.14

BELT GUARDS - FOR TRACTORS WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.0068.3/10 1 shield dx/rh/re

2 0.011.0077.3/20 1 shield sx/Ih/li

3 0.011.0089.3 1 cap-washer

4 0.011.0070.0 4 pin

5 2.6560.006.0 4 wire guide 12x1.5
6 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
7 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
8 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

9 2.1011.405.2 1 nutm 8 p.1

10 0.010.1336.2 2 knob

11 0.011.0074.0/10 1 small column

18 0.011.0544.3 1 square

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.29
BATTERY COVER - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR 6-WAY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR MECHANICAL 3-POINT HITCH

1 0.013.0025.0/10 1 cover

2 0.010.8105.0 1 gasket mm 900
3 0.009.0133.3/10 4 knob

4 2.1312.004.3 4 washer 8,4x24x2
8 0.013.0014.0 1 gasket

9 0.013.0013.2/10 1 support

9_22873_05_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.44
DASHBOARD - STEERING COVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.6650.0/10 1 sound deadening

2 0.010.6651.0/10 1 sound deadening

3 0.010.6652.0/10 1 sound deadening

4 0.010.6653.0/10 1 sound deadening

9_70573_07_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.57
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR CONTROL
17 1613 19 18 19 9 Fig. Code QTyY Name
é@ 8 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
9 2.1142.004.2 2 insert m 6
_ﬁf 10 0.010.7362.3/10 1 hub
) 10.2 2.1559.273.0 1 bushing
1 Ch 11 2.0342.005.3 2 screw m4 p.0.7 x 20
12 0.010.7366.2/10 1 joint
1 1051 <- X AgroCompact F60
. 0/ 1007 <- X AgroCompact 70F3

1061 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1049 <- X AgroCompact F80
(...) <- X AgroCompact F90

13 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer 4

14 0.010.4571.3/10 1 cable

15 2.6569.046.0 1 rubber plug

16 2.1470.052.2 2 lock washer 4

17 2.0332.211.3 2 screw m 4 x 40

18 0.011.6675.0 1 sleeve

3 19 0.011.3791.0 2 small spring

9_70567_10_0_B




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.71
REAR MUDGUARDS

Fig. Code QTY Name

9_78776_01.00

Notes:
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
1.1 0.012.1912.3/10 1 fender sx/Ih/li

2 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
2.1 0.010.1641.3/40 1 fender dx/rh/re

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK

MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS mm 80

Ref.: 07.00.86

9_70576_25_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.479.7663.0/30 1 extension dx/rh/re
2 0.479.7664.0/30 1

extension sx/Ih/li

v1



9_A1278_00_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.100
SAFETY ARCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1125 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1026 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1173 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1227 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1110 X AgroCompact F90

1 0.154.7969.2 2 rubber plug

2 0.467.7853.2/10 2 pin

3 0.012.6560.3/20 1 safety frame

4 2.0112.615.2 6 screw m 16 p.2 x 40
5 2.0122.513.2 2 screw m 14 p.1.5x35
6 2.0122.731.2 2 screw m 18 p.1.5x110
7 2.1120.210.2 2 selflock nut m 18 p.1.5
8 2.1310.009.2 2 flat washer 14

9 2.1310.010.2 6 flat washer 16

10 2.1310.011.2 2 flat washer 19x34

11 2.1470.008.2 2 lock washer 14

12 2.1470.009.2 6 lock washer 16

13 2.1699.084.2 2 pin & 27

v1



9_77581_13_0_B

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.112
AUXILIARY TANK - FOR MODELS WITH CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name

72.2 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3

73 0.011.4099.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90
74 2.0112.613.2 2 screw m 16 p.2x35
->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90
75 2.1475.006.7 2 washer 17x32
->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_21075_05_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK

SAFETY BELT - FOR GRAMMER SEAT MSG 83/8

Ref.: 07.00.131

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.5831.4 1 safety belt

v1



(123)

9_69171_.10_0_8B

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: CAB

GLASSES AND SEALS

Ref.: 0B.00.8

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
1097 <- X AgroCompact F60 1021 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 1134 <- X AgroCompact 70F4 1143 <- X
AgroCompact F80 1050 <- X AgroCompact F90

31 2.1559.147.0
42 0.010.8498.0
42 0.011.9268.0
43 0.009.0422.0
44 2.0342.308.3
46 2.0312.104.2
46 2.0332.406.2
47 2.1499.093.0
51 2.1310.002.3
52 2.0342.308.3
53 2.1499.093.0
54 0.009.0422.0
55 0.007.6188.2
56 2.1310.004.2
57 2.1011.105.2

AN D

O AN =200

bushing 10 x 28 x 18

small block

1064 <- X AgroCompact F60
1015 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1079 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1084 <- X AgroCompact F80
1029 <- X AgroCompact F90
small block

-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 X AgroCompact F90
gasket

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

screw m 6 p.1x 16

1022 <- X AgroCompact F60
1005 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1026 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1022 <- X AgroCompact F80
1007 <- X AgroCompact F90
screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

-> 1071 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1094 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1035 X AgroCompact F90
washer

flat washer 6.4 x 12 x 1.6

-> 1071 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1094 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1035 X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
washer

gasket

bracket

flat washer 8.5

nutm 8 p.1.25

5



0
102 101

N

3134 33

L
29 28 8
I

3

69 68 31
71 72

ﬁ&éﬂ

62
M @—84
- \\\\ —82

9_70571_10_0_A

Section: CAB
GLASSES AND SEALS

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 0B.00.13

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

89 0.010.7094.0
92 0.010.7334.0
101 0.010.7267.0/10
102 2.1599.789.2
119 0.011.0687.0

120 0.011.7614.0
124 0.011.2800.0

136 2.0342.308.3

NNNBRO

-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 X AgroCompact F90
gasket

gasket

guard

spacer 11 x 22 x 6.0

gasket

1055 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1064 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1063 <- X AgroCompact F80
1014 <- X AgroCompact F90
gasket

shim

-> 1005 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1001 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1010 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1007 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1004 X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

-> 1034 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1007 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1057 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1050 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1015 X AgroCompact F90

5/5



9_22871_10_0_A

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.19

GLASSES AND SEALS - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

29 0.010.7080.0 4 gasket

31 2.1559.147.0 16 bushing 10 x 28 x 18

32 2.0399.173.3/10 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35

33 2.1699.327.2/10 4 pin

34 2.1410.001.1 8 circlip 10

36 0.010.7081.0 4 gasket

37 0.010.7082.0 4 plate

38 2.1011.105.2 6 nutm 8 p.1.25

39 0.163.7856.0 6 cap

40 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

52 2.0342.308.3 5 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

53 2.1499.093.0/10 3 washer 8.5

54 0.009.0422.0 10 gasket

56 2.1310.004.2 5 flat washer 8.5

57 2.1011.105.2 9 nutm 8 p.1.25
1141 <- X AgroCompact F60
1041 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1214 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1292 <- X AgroCompact F80
1160 <- X AgroCompact F90

57 2.1011.105.2 5 nutm 8 p.1.25
-> 1142 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1042 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1215 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1293 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1161 X AgroCompact F90

58 0.163.7856.0 9 cap

60 2.0342.308.3 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

62 0.009.0422.0 8 gasket

63 2.1579.450.2 4 spacer 8.5x 14 x 12

64 2.1599.495.2 4 washer 8.5

65 0.010.7226.0/10 2 bracket

68 2.1699.327.2/10 4 pin

69 2.1410.001.1 8 circlip 10

71 0.010.7085.2/10 1 hinge sx/Ih/li

72 0.010.7086.2/10 1 hinge dx/rh/re

75 0.012.2117.0/20 1 rear window

76 0.010.7090.0/30 1 glass sx/Ih/li

77 0.010.7091.0/30 1 glass dx/rh/re

82 0.010.7092.0/20 1 glass sx/Ih/li

83 0.010.7093.0/20 1 glass dx/rh/re

86 04399070 5 ball joint

89 0.010.7094.0 0 gasket 2/3

92 0.012.5731.0/10 4 gasket



—aoy-an

10-11—

%)& | o
=

RIS

[9.78471_20 0.0 |

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.26
CAB INTERIOR TRIM - 20"

Fig. Code QTY Name

24 0.178.7455.0 2 plug @ 12

25 0.009.8226.0/30 1 gasket L = mm 2500

26 0.011.3908.0/10 1 plug

27 0.012.5970.0/10 4 stop

31 0.012.6142.0/10 1 shield dx/rh/re

-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90
0.012.6158.0/10 1 shield sx/Ih/li
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90
0.012.6145.0 2 shield
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90

3/3



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.35

54
9 70571 22 0_A /_ INTERIOR TRIM

Fig. Code QTY Name

-> 1024 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1172 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1215 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1103 X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_70571_30_0_A

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.47
WINDSHIELD WIPER SYSTEM
Fig. Code QTY Name
-> 1065 - 1079 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1064 - 1084 <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1015 - 1029 <- X AgroCompact F90
81 2.1599.528.2 4 washer 18x40x2
-> 1065 - 1126 <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 - 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1080 - 1172 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 - 1226 <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 - 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90
81 2.1599.528.2 6 washer 18x40x2

-> 1127 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1026 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1173 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1227 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1110 X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_70686_15_0_0

Section: CAB
VENTILATION - HEATING

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 0B.00.55

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

21 0.010.9964.2
22 2.0112.205.2
23 2.1310.004.2
24 2.3339.063.0
25 2.1560.053.0
26 0.011.0168.3
27 2.6850.006.0
28 0.009.8799.4
29 2.3339.636.2
30 0.011.0466.0
31 2.6999.061.0

32 2.6819.004.2

35 0.011.9828.3

36 2.0112.207.2

37 2.1472.005.2

38 2.1312.004.2

NONNNNONDA DA

small plate sx/Ih/li

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

flat washer 8.5

pipe union

gasket 17 x 21

pipe fitting

clamp 18-28

connection

pipe fitting 3/8" gas

tube @ mm 16x10

small spring 4.2

-> 1074 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1084 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
clamp & 17

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1099 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1037 X AgroCompact F90
wire mm 400

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
washer 8

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
washer 8.4

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3 2/3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.5
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8029.730.0 2 headlight

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.8029.730.0

& 08.00.69
2 2.7659.078.0 1 switch
3 2.6569.018.0 2 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
4 2.6039.010.0 2 guard
10 0.011.2951.0 2 lamp support

1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
19 2.0112.004.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x 14
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
20 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
21 2.1470.002.2 4 washer 6, d128
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90

9_70571_33_0_0

v1



9_40584_11_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.22
BATTERY 12V 100Ah 500A

Fig. Code QTY Name

2 2.9559.051.0 1 battery 12V 100Ah 500A

v1



[9_70585_01 0.0 |

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.38
REAR LIGHTS AND BATTERY LEADS

Fig. Code QTY Name

2 0.010.6708.3/10 1 wire

3 2.8019.190.0 1 side lamp dx/rh/re

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&= 2.8019.190.0

&= 08.00.82

4 2.8019.180.0 1 side lamp sx/Ih/li

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&= 2.8019.180.0

&= 08.00.83

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

ENGINE
GENERAL
ENGINE BEARING. ...ttt ettt ettt a e bt e s bt e st e e bt e sh e e s e st e bt e oh e e sa s e £ b e e 1h e e s e et e b e e 1h e e Sae e e b e e £ee e e ae e e be e 1he e e as e e b e e e ee e e et e oo b e e sae e e aee e nae e saeeeaeeenbeeseeeenneesbeeseneaneen 01.00.3
TIMING CASE..... ettt ettt a et e bt e s h et et e e b oo sh e e e st e eh e e sa e e e bt e b oo 1a et oo st e eh oo 1a s e e s e e eh oo sae e e st e ob e e s ae e e b e oS E e e ea s e e e e e Hhe e e ee e e bt oo h e e eae e e Ee e ehe e ean e et e e eheeeen e e eteenaeeeaeeenre e 01.00.4
CASING COVER......o ettt ettt et ettt e et oot e e e e et e et e et et et et e e st et et ea et e as e e eh et oe et e e s e et et ee et et e e ebe e e e st e s e e ee et eas e e s et es e e ea b e e b et eae e e a R e e eh et ee et e E e e eb et ea st e b e e eb e e enneenneeeeeeenreennees 01.00.6
GUARD PLATE. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e b e e et e Rt e e he e ea st e s e e es et e R e e b e e oe st ea s e e o8 e e ea Rt e R oo ese e ea b e e R e e ee st e a s e e b e e oo et oo R e e eRe e oa Rt e R e e ee e e oa b e e b e e eae e ea R e e b e e ea e e e R e e eheeear e e b e e ere e e reenneenaes 01.00.7
MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECGTING FLANGE...... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt h et et et e e b e e s h e e e et e e b e e es e e e e b e e e b e e ea e e e s e e eb e e sas e e b e e ebeeeane e reesmeesaneenneennnas 01.00.8
PLUG ... ettt h b e E e e h e e E e e h e e eh et e R e e R oo eR e e e R e e R e e oa Rt e R e e AR e e eR Rt e R oo eRe e oR R e e R e e eR e e ea Rt e eRe e eR Rt e Rt e eR et eRE e e Ee e ehe e e Rt e R e e ehee e E e e eh e e nee e e b e e na e e nar e e neenaee e 01.00.10
CRANKSHAR T .ttt h ettt e e b e se e e bt e b e e sa et e b e oo he e 4 e et e bt e eh oo sa st oo b oo oh e o1 e st o s e e es e e 4o s e e st e 1h e e eae e e s e e 1E e e e e e e e be e ohe e S ae e e b e e ehe e e ae e e b e e nheeeae e et e e nae e eae e e nreeneeeeaeeenre e 01.00.12
CYLINDER - PISTON - CONNECGTING ROD...... oottt ettt ettt ettt sttt et e et e s b e e e ae e e st e b e e es et e ab e e et e e es et ea s e e b e e ee et e a b e e eb e e ea e e e aE e e e beeeeee e b e e s heesab e e reeeseeseneeneesrnesanas 01.00.16
CRANKSHART PULLEY ...ttt ettt ettt sttt h e et e b oo s h et ot e e bt e oa e e e et e e oh oo s h et oo bt oo h oo s h et oo s oo £ h e e s ae e e s e e 1he e s et e e eb e o1 ee e e et e e eh e e sae e e ane e s bt e saee e s e e naeesaneeebeenanesene e e 01.00.17
ENGINE SHAFT - FRONT P.T.O. PULLEYS ...ttt ettt e h e s h e et e bt oo h e e s et e e bt e £ h e e s ot e e bt oo bt e e et e e b e e she e s ae e e b e e sheeeaee e beesaeeeaneeneeesaneesneenree e 01.00.18
PULSE WHEEL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e ettt e e et e bt e ea et e as e e ke e es et e as e e b et ee et e e s e e eh e e eae e e a s e e eb e e ea s e e s e e eh e e eas e et e e eaeeeas e e b e e ee e e eas e e b e e esee e s e e sbeeeane e neeeresenneeneas 01.00.19
ENGINE FLYWHEEL........ooi ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e s a e e et e oh e e sa et e et e oh e e oMt e et e e oh e e eh et o e st oA he e ee et et e e oh e e eae e e ae e e eh e e eee e e e e e eb e e eee e et e e ebeeeaeeebeesbeeeaneeebeesbeeenneenneen 01.00.22
COUNTERWEIGHTS. ...ttt ettt h et b e et e st e bt e s h et e et e e bt e 1a et oo st oo bt e sa e e o2 E e oo h oo £ e st oo b oo eh e e 1a s e e bt e Hhe e £a st e b e e 1 oe e e as e oo b e e sae e e b e e eae e s an e et e e saeesaneeebeenanesaneenneeneneeans 01.00.23
(O N T N e T OO OO USSP U TR PR PP OT SR URPTPRROURRPI 01.00.26
(O N T N e T OO OO USSP U TR PR PP OT SR URPTPRROURRPI 01.00.27
CYLINDER HEAD.......ceieie ittt ettt e bt e et e bt oo et e s et e et e e £e e e s e st e bt e 1a e e e e s e e 1h e e s e e e e st oo b e a1 es e e a s e e £h e e sae e e bt e 1he e s ee e e eb e o1 ee e e et e e ehe e sae e e et e nheesee e et e e neeesane e teenaeenane e 01.00.31
INLET AND EXHAUST VALVES. ... ittt ettt ettt oottt et oot e oo h et e et e e bt e sh et e a et oo bt e oh et e e e e eh e e ee et e e eeeeb e e ee et e et e e eh e e eae e e as e e ehe e eaeeeateeebeeeaeeebeesbeeeaneenneesbneenneenneeas 01.00.35
INLET AND EXHAUST VALVE SPRINGS..... ..ottt ettt ettt e b e s a et e bt e 2o e s s e e e e b oo b e e e a et e s e oo R e e oa et e R e e e b e e ea R e e b e e ehe e eab e e b e e sa e e e an e e b e e smee e b e e emeeseneeneesaeesanas 01.00.37
(O 7| I T OO O T PO TR PR R PR PR OPRPPT 01.00.40
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ot e e s et e et oot e e sh e e e et e o4t e sae e e et oo bt e eee e e e e e eh e e ee et o s e e ehe e ee et e e e e eh et ea e e e b e e e e et eas e et e e ebe e emeeeebeeebeeeaneenbeesseeenneenteeeaneennees 01.00.42
LUBRIC. OIL COOLER....... .ottt ettt e ettt et e oot e e e h et e et e o4t e ea et e e et e oh e e ea et e e et e bt e oee e ea et e eh e e ehe e e et e e s e e ee e e ea s e e bt e ee et e et e e eb e e ebeeees e e b e e eseeea s e e ebeeebeeeareenbeessneenneesneas 01.00.44
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e s et e bt oo h e e s et e e et e oh e e oa et e et oS H e e eee e et e e Hae e oae e e a b e e e h e e oae e e s e e se e e e e et e s e e eh e e ee et e b e e sh e e ea e e et e e she e eaee et e e ebeeeaeeesbeesbeeenneenbeessnneaneenneea 01.00.49
OIL PUMP ... ettt ettt h e s h e e bt e bt e oa et ot e e o4t o1 et e e bt e £h e e e e st e s e e 1a e e e e et e b oo £h et oo st e b e o1 he e o a s oo eR e e eee e e R e e ARt e e Re e e R e e ehe e ean e e eh oo eae e eane e eE e e ee et e n e e nhe e nae e e reenaeenane e 01.00.51
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e s et e bt oo h e e s et e e et e oh e e oa et e et oS H e e eee e et e e Hae e oae e e a b e e e h e e oae e e s e e se e e e e et e s e e eh e e ee et e b e e sh e e ea e e et e e she e eaee et e e ebeeeaeeesbeesbeeenneenbeessnneaneenneea 01.00.53
LUBRICATION - EXPORT U. S A ittt ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e bt e et et e s et et e e b e e ea st e s e e eh et o e et e a b e et e e oa s e e a s oo ehe e ee R e e R e e eh e e eaE e e R e e ehe e e ab e e s e e sheeea b e e b e e sme e e b e e eneeseeeeneenreenens 01.00.58
OIL PIPES FOR TURBOGCHARGER...... .. ittt ettt ettt a et e e 2o e h e et e e e bt e s e et e b oo £h e e s as e e bt o1 h e e eat e e b e e 1h e e s as e e bt e she e e as e e ebe e saeeeat e e sbeesaneeaneesbeesaneeneenaeenaneens 01.00.60
INJECTION PUMP = INJECTOR..... .ottt ettt st e bt e et e s e e bt e s h e e e 2 bt e b oo £ e et oo b oo b oo 1R e e o2 b e oo b e e 4e st e b e e £ he e e ab e e b e e sae e e b e e bt e seneea b e e ebeesmneebeesaeeneneeneeseee e 01.00.63
INJECTION PUMP = INJECTOR..... .ottt ettt st e bt e et e s e e bt e s h e e e 2 bt e b oo £ e et oo b oo b oo 1R e e o2 b e oo b e e 4e st e b e e £ he e e ab e e b e e sae e e b e e bt e seneea b e e ebeesmneebeesaeeneneeneeseee e 01.00.64
FUEL FEED PUMBP ...ttt h e et e e o ht e e s b e e oo b e e oo e s e e £ ohe e e £ oh e e £ abe e oo a e e e o oa s e e £ Re oo oo b e e e £ b e e s R e e e £ s e e e s me e e saae e e sabe e e se e s sane e e sabeeesnneesananesanaeeaas 01.00.66
FUEL PIPES. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e h e e e h et e e st e b e e e h et e e s e e b et ee et ea s e e b e e ea s e e R e e ek e e ea s e et e e ee et ea s e e b e e ee e e ea s e e b et ee e e e aE e e b e e ee e e e R e e eh et ea st e R et ehe e e R e e nheeeae e e b e e eheeeaneereeareeas 01.00.69
INJECTION LINES. ...ttt ettt ettt e s h ettt e e bt e s et e et e oo b e e s e et e bt oo he e ea et e b oo oh e e ea et e s e e e h et e as e e oE e e sae e e et e oh e e oae e et e e nh e e e ee e e b e e eeeeeae e e saeesbeeeate e sbeesaeeeaneesbeesaneenee e 01.00.70
INJECTION LINES. ...ttt ettt ettt e s h ettt e e bt e s et e et e oo b e e s e et e bt oo he e ea et e b oo oh e e ea et e s e e e h et e as e e oE e e sae e e et e oh e e oae e et e e nh e e e ee e e b e e eeeeeae e e saeesbeeeate e sbeesaeeeaneesbeesaneenee e 01.00.72
]I | I OO UR PO 01.00.73
MECHANICAL ENGINE GOVERNORI....... .ottt sttt ettt ettt oot e e e et e bt e ohe e sa et e bt oo bt e oae e et e e eh e e e e et e e e e ehe e ee et et e e sh e e eee e et e e eee e eaeeeseesbeeesee e beesbeeeaneenbeeseeeeaneenreens 01.00.74
PLUG FOR MECHANICAL REGULATOR.... .ttt ettt ettt ettt et h e b et e b e e s he e e s e e b e S e et e R e e b oo ea et o R e e b e e s as e e bt e eh e e e e s e e b e e eb e e sas e e s e e sheenan e e ne e sbeesaneebeeseeenane e 01.00.76
ELECTRONIC MOTOR CONTROLLER...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e bt e e e et e bt e st et oe et et e e eh e e oa et et e e eh et ee e e e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eeeeeas e et e e eseeeaseeabeeeseeenneesteeesneereenneeas 01.00.77
ELECTRONIC MOTOR CONTROLLER...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e bt e e e et e bt e st et oe et et e e eh e e oa et et e e eh et ee e e e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eeeeeas e et e e eseeeaseeabeeeseeenneesteeesneereenneeas 01.00.78
THERMO STARTER ...ttt ettt ettt h e e e b et e e bt e b e sh et et e e b e e ea et e e s oo b e e oa st e R e e e b e e oe s e e a s oo eh et oo R e e s e oo Re e e e b e e b e e £e et oo R e e s e e ea e e e b e e eheese s e e b e e s eeeseb e e b e e saeesareenneesanesaras 01.00.80
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING...... .ottt sttt ettt ettt e sttt e et oot e e o2 et e e et e bt e se e e ea et e bt e she e eae e e s e e oh e e ea s e e s e e se et eae e e b e e ehe e eee e et e e eheeesee e b e e sbeeeaneeneessesenneenneas 01.00.82

COOLING WATER PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt e ettt e oot e e e e et et e e sh e e e ae e e et e e b e e ee et et e e eh e e ee et et e e eh et oas e et e e eh et eaee e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eheeeas e et e e ebeeemseeebeeeseeenneenteeesneeneennneas 01.00.84



9_33213_00_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.26

CAMSHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.065.1331.2 8 rod

2 2.1569.114.0/10 16 gasket 14x18.5x8

3 0.065.1332.0 8 sleeve

4 2.4019.300.1/10 8 spring 18.5x52x2

5 2.1599.437.0 8 snoulder 14.5x18x1.5

6 0.065.1330.0 8 tappets

7 0.065.1354.0/20 1 gear z=58

8 2.0132.207.2 4 screw m 10 p.1 x 25

9 0.066.1310.3/40 1 camshaft

9.2 0.065.1324.0/10 1 gearZ =32

10 0.065.1350.0 1 small disc

11 2.1410.016.1 1 circlip 40

12 0.065.1352.0 1 shim

13 0.065.1351.0 2 snoulder

14 0.065.1323.0/30 1 gearZ =29

16 2.0312.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 18

17 2.1480.014 1 2 washer 8

18 0.065.1353.0 1 small plate

19 0.007.1177.3/20 0 gearz =57
- WITH RED IDENTIFICATION STAMP

19.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

20 0.007.1178.3/20 0 gearz =57
- WITH YELLOW IDENTIFICATION
STAMP

20.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

21 0.007.1179.3/20 1 gearz =57
- WITH GREEN IDENTIFICATION
STAMP

21.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

22 2.1559.398.0 1 bushing 10.5x13x12

-> 1034 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1028 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F90

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.64
9_35516_02_0_0 INJECTION PUMP - INJECTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1162 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1187 X AgroCompact F80 -> 1071 X AgroCompact F90

1 2.4719.320.0/10 4 injector BOSCH
_/@ 1.1 2.4719.190.0 1 nozzle holder BOSCH
2 COMPONENT PARTS SEE
11 COMPONENTS LIST
3 ' & 2.4719.190.0
1.2 @ 01.00.2
: 1.2 2.4729.170.0/10 1 nozzle BOSCH
2 2.3119.024.2 4 plug m 6
3 2.1560.001.0 4 gasket 6.2x10
4 2.4619.030.0/30 4 injector pump - 555 - BOSCH
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
@ 2.4619.030.0/30
@ 01.00.4
5 2.1011.405.2 12 nut m 8 p.1
6 2.1599.458.0/10 12 snoulder 8.4x18x2
7 0.065.1655.0/10 8 shim mm 0.1
8 0.065.1656.0/10 12 shim mm 0.20
9 2.3199.270.0 4 plug 5.9x7.8




9_33117_09_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.89
COOLANT PUMP DRIVEBELT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 2.4119.139.0 1 belt mm 10.7x1254

v1



9_70559_85_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.1

P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.2725.040.0 1 roller cage 30 x 37 x 16

2 2.1559.374.0 1 bushing 25 x 30 x 17

3 0.010.1378.3 1 p.t.o.shaft

3.2 2.2810.007.0 1 ball 13/32"

4 0.010.1376.0/10 1 flange

5 0.008.8341.0 1 joint
1027 <- X AgroCompact F60
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1037 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1030 <- X AgroCompact F80
1009 <- X AgroCompact F90

5 0.008.8341.0/10 1 filex coupling
-> 1028 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1038 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1031 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F90

7 0.008.8342.0 1 flange

61 2.0112.320.2 6 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 55

62 2.1310.006.2 6 flat washer 10.5

63 2.1470.006.2 3 lock washer 10

64 2.1120.006.2 3 nutm 10 p.1.5

65 2.0312.321.2 6 screw m 10 p.1.5x 75

66 2.1480.015.1 6 washer 10

v1



75 74 68 75

9_78436_10_0_C

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O.
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE 540 - 750 + SINCRO

Ref.: 05.00.16

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4 ->1085 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1034 X AgroCompact F90

16 0.010.7710.3 1 fork

17 2.1631.712.0 1 pin 8x26

18 0.255.6463.0 2 shoe

19 2.1560.003.0 3 gasket 8.2 x 12

20 2.7659.131.0 3 switch

21 2.1530.028.0 1 'o'ring 11.91 x 2.62
32 2.3171.006.4 6 plug & 16

62 0.010.5071.2/10 1 bracket

63 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

64 2.0112.211.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
65 0.010.5069.2/20 1 plate

66 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6

67 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
68 0.011.6377.3 1 lever

72 0.011.6374.3 1 lever

73 2.4049.071.2 1 spring 19 x 52 x 2
74 2.1699.488.2 1 pin

75 2.1410.001.1 2 circlip 10

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.40

P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540 - 1000 + SYNCRO
Fig. Code QTY Name
30 0.010.7787.3/20 1 sector
52 0.008.8388.0 1 knob
53 0.008.8383.0 1 coupling
54 2.0332.309.6 2 screw m 5 x 30

PTO

sync

N

540

9_70536_13_0_0



4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS....... .ottt ettt et e et e e e et e b e e e b et e e bt e b e e ebe e ear e e b e e eb e e e ar e e b e e saeeeareeaneeseeeenneenneesanas 04.00.46
4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS....... .ottt ettt et e et e e e et e b e e e b et e e bt e b e e ebe e ear e e b e e eb e e e ar e e b e e saeeeareeaneeseeeenneenneesanas 04.00.47



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.16
4WD - FRONT BRAKES - STANDARD TYPE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.7966.0/40 1 fork dx/rh/re

2 0.007.7967.0/40 1 fork sx/Ih/li

3 2.1475.202.2 24 spring washer 8.4 x 16

4 2.0432.009.7 24 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/p. 1 x 35
5 2.1651.815.0 4 cylindrical plug 10 x 35

6 2.1530.296.0 2 '0' ring 215.5 x 3.53

7 0.007.7968.3/30 2 spider

7.2 2.1559.367.0 1 bushing 43 x 48 x 15

8 0.270.4353.0/20 2 gasket 143.6 x 150.4 x 3.4

9 0.275.4354.0/20 2 gasket 183.6x190.4x3.4

10 0.008.5733.0 2 piston

11 0.270.4351.0 2 pressure plate 100x181x2.57
12 0.008.5343.2 2 brake disc 940287

13 2.3199.125.0 2 plug 1/8" gas

14 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

15 2.3199.065.2 2 plug m 12 p.1.75 x 36

16 2.0119.213.2 2 screw m 14 p.2 x 60

17 2.1011.208.2 2 nutm 14 p.2

18 2.1011.405.2 24 nutm 8 p.1

19 0.012.1337.0 2 shield

-> 1088 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1020 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1111 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1123 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1045 X AgroCompact F90

9_70543_01_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.32
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL LINES

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.9311.3 1 tube

2 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23

3 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2 x 18

4 2.6839.039.2 1 clamp @ 20/25

9_70582_06_0_0




2

9_64838_ 02 00

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.46
4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

1126 <- X AgroCompact F60 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 1173 <- X AgroCompact 70F4 1226 <- X
AgroCompact F80 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90

1 2.1549.216.0 1 spacer 30x37x20.5

2 2.1529.117.0 1 '0' ring 37x52x16

3 2.1559.340.0 1 bushing 52x55x20

4 2.1589.247.0/20 1 thrust plate 50x55x1.5

v1



Section: GEAR

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Ref.: 02.00.4

CLUTCH CONTROL - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.010.1148.4/10
2 2.1470.004.2
3 2.0312.206.2
4 2.1599.511.2
5 0.010.1143.3/20
5.2 2.1559.117.0/20
6 2.1410.0121
7 2.1671.406.2
8 2.1690.308.2
9 2.4049.175.2
10 2.7659.097.0
11 2.1310.028.2
12 2.0119.070.6
14 2.3332.003.2
15 2.1560.008.0
16 0.010.9028.3
17 2.1470.052.2
35 2.3131.052.2

S N=_2N_2NDN 2222 a NN

(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4

pump

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.010.1148.4/10
&= 02.00.12

washer 8

screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
snoulder 30.5x45x2
pedal

bushing 30x34x20
circlip 30

pin

split pin 3.2 x 20
spring

switch

flat washer 4

screw m4 p.0.7 x 16
pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
gasket 12.2 x 18

tube

lock washer 4

plugm 32 p.1.5

(...) <- X AgroCompact

v1



Section: GEAR
5 SPEED GEARBOX - WITHOUT MINI REDUCTION GEAR

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 02.00.21

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.008.5128.0/40 1 gearZ =23

1.2 0.008.5129.0/40 1 gear z=36 z=37

1.9 0.008.5105.0/20 1 main shaftZ=19/23/29/35

1.10 0.010.7268.0 1 gear z=32 z=42

1.15 0.008.5117.0/30 1 gearZ =50

1.16 0.008.5098.0/30 1 gear z=44

1.17 0.008.5099.0/30 1 gear z=38

1.20 0.008.5107.0/40 1 gear Z =59

1.23 0.010.7269.0 1 gear z=36 z=30

5 0.007.7621.4 1 lock synchronizer 62
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.007.7621.4
&~ 02.00.17

6 2.1422.029.7 1 circlip 40 x 1.5

11 0.008.5198.0/40 1 hub

12 2.0599.086.0/40 1 grainm 8 p.1.25 x 28

13 0.009.6749.2/20 1 fork

15 2.0599.089.7 2 grain m 5 p.0.8 x 50

16 0.008.5994.0/10 1 pin

17 0.008.0251.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 2.65

18 0.010.0629.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 2.85

19 0.010.0630.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.05

21 0.010.0632.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.45

24 0.010.0631.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.25

25 2.1559.391.0 1 bushing
1096 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1110 <- X AgroCompact F80
1036 <- X AgroCompact F90

25 2.1559.391.0/10 1 bushing 16 x 30 x 15
-> 1097 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1111 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1037 X AgroCompact F90

26 0.010.1523.0 1 ring

27 0.007.7620.4/10 2 lock synchronizer 62
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.007.7620.4/10
&~ 02.00.14

28 0.011.8668.0 0 shim 39x64x2.45

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroCompact+F90+20+24+28+Parts+Catalog

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.35
GEARSHIFT LEVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.8364.3 1 lever

2 0.010.9129.0 1 lever

3 0.007.7795.0/20 1 support

4 0.008.5405.0 2 ring

5 2.4019.654.1 1 spring

6 2.1559.373.0 1 bushing

7 0.010.0829.0/10 1 rod

8 2.1419.073.0 1 circlip 30x1.2

20 0.007.6981.0/10 2 support

21 0.007.7693.0/10 2 cap-washer

22 0.008.5961.0 2 guard

23 0.007.7692.0/10 2 guard

25 2.1555.311.0 2 bushing 20x23x20

26 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
27 2.1470.004.2 8 washer 8

30 2.0399.019.1 4 screw m 8 p.1 x 16

31 2.1310.004.2 6 flat washer 8.5

32 2.0112.209.2 6 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 25
35 2.0112.224.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x75
36 2.1475.002.2 6 conical washer 8

37 0.010.5137.0 1 guard

38 0.010.5138.0 1 boot

40 2.1520.006.0 1 oil seal 20 x 30 x 7

9_70564_00_0_A |




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

9_79068_03_0_0

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.50
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL - MECHANICAL - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

7 0.170.6853.0 1 pedal

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

9_70644_20_0_0

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.8
HANDBRAKE BRACKET FOR TRAILER - FOR MODELS WITH CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.3157.2 1 bracket

2 2.0112.423.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 70

3 2.1475.004.2 1 washer 12

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.23
HAND BRAKE - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS
16 15 38 14 Fig. Code QTY Name
15 0.007.3833.0/10 1 knob
16 0.009.0140.0 1 coupling
28 2.1410.002.1 1 circlip 12
30 2.4099.116.2 1 spring
31 0.010.6103.0 1 pin
36 0.010.6094.0/10 1 fork
38 2.9929.614.0 1 plate
39 2.1579.959.2 2 spacer 8.5x20x16
6 7 8
w QJ
30
—36
v-31

9_79066_20_0_0



9_20859_32. 0.0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.7
FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH MECHANICAL CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- WITH MECHANICALLY CONTROLLED FRONT AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE

1 0.010.9309.3/10 1 tube

2 0.011.9573.3 1 tube

3 2.3339.485.2/10 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5x55
4 2.1560.014.0 3 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.19
CONTROL CONSOLE - LOWER PART - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM
Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.3237.0/10 1 consolle

2 0.9125.662.0 2 washer 6.4 x 12.5

3 2.0332.406.3 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

4 2.6999.031.2 2 special nut m 6

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.3
STEERING WHEEL CAP

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.0338.0 1 plug Deutz

2 2.1470.011.2 1 washer 20

3 2.1011.511.2 1 nutm 20 p.1.5

9_78561_01_0_0

v1



9_69182_10_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.19
PUMP FILTER SUCTION - NARROW TYPE
Fig. Code QTY Name

-> 1011 X AgroCompact F90
7 0.013.5306.2 1 bracket dx/rh/re
-> 1135 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1031 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1201 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1259 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1131 X AgroCompact F90
8 0.013.5307.2 1 bracket sx/In/li
-> 1135 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1031 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1201 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1259 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1131 X AgroCompact F90

2/2



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
H-M-L - HYDRAULIC CONTROL

Ref.: 06.00.30

[ 9_70582_05_0_0]

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.0512.3/10 1 cover

2 0.010.0322.4/10 1 valve

3 2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

5 2.3110.402.1 2 plug m 12 p.1.5x10

6 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

7 2.3261.006.2 1 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-9/16"
8 2.0112.411.2 5 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30

9 2.0112.420.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75x55

10 2.1470.007.2 7 lock washer 12

11 0.010.9339.3 1 tube

12 0.010.9340.3/10 1 tube

13 2.1560.012.0 2 gasket 16.2x22x 1.5

14 2.3335.007.2 1 pipe union m 16 p.1.5

15 2.3339.640.2/10 1 pipe fitting M/M M12X1.25
16 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

20 2.0112.407.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 20

21 2.1560.019.0 1 gasket 24.3x30

22 2.3110.423.2 1 plug m 24 p.1.5x18.5

90 2.3729.697.0 2 electro valve 13V - 20W

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

& 2.3729.697.0

& 06.00.26

v1



9_78555_32 00

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: WHEELS Ref.: 09.00.16
WHEELS 240/70 R16"

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.010.9172.3 1 rim

1.2 0.010.7432.0/10 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0122.521.6 4 screw m 14 p.1.5 x 60
14 2.1475.205.6 4 washer 14

1.5 2.1011.308.6 4 nutm 14 p.1.5

2 2.4811.120.0 2 tyre 240/70 R16"

3 2.4820.017.0 2 air chamber x 7.50-16

v1



9_77555_40_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: WHEELS Ref.: 09.00.31

WHEELS 9.5R-28" a8

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.012.2845.3 1 rim W 8x28" C/ST.

1.2 0.010.7930.0 1 flange

1.3 2.0399.030.6 6 screw m 18 p.1.5 x 45

1.4 2.1499.018.6 6 conical washer 18 x 35.5

1.5 2.1011.310.6 6 nutm 18 p.1.5

2 2.4811.123.0 2 tyre 9.5R-28" a8

3 2.4829.012.0 2 air chamber
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
(...) <- X AgroCompact F80
(...) <- X AgroCompact F90

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

..) X AgroCompact F60
..) X AgroCompact 70F3
..) X AgroCompact 70F4
..) X AgroCompact F80
..) X AgroCompact F90

->
->
->
->
->

\
(-
(-
(-
(-
(-

v1



9_70373_01_0_0

Section: BODY WORK

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 07.00.14

BELT GUARDS - FOR TRACTORS WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.0068.3/10 1 shield dx/rh/re

2 0.011.0077.3/20 1 shield sx/Ih/li

3 0.011.0089.3 1 cap-washer

4 0.011.0070.0 4 pin

5 2.6560.006.0 4 wire guide 12x1.5
6 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
7 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
8 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

9 2.1011.405.2 1 nutm 8 p.1

10 0.010.1336.2 2 knob

11 0.011.0074.0/10 1 small column

18 0.011.0544.3 1 square

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.29
BATTERY COVER - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR 6-WAY DISTRIBUTOR - FOR MECHANICAL 3-POINT HITCH

1 0.013.0025.0/10 1 cover

2 0.010.8105.0 1 gasket mm 900
3 0.009.0133.3/10 4 knob

4 2.1312.004.3 4 washer 8,4x24x2
8 0.013.0014.0 1 gasket

9 0.013.0013.2/10 1 support

9_22873_05_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.44
DASHBOARD - STEERING COVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.6650.0/10 1 sound deadening

2 0.010.6651.0/10 1 sound deadening

3 0.010.6652.0/10 1 sound deadening

4 0.010.6653.0/10 1 sound deadening

9_70573_07_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.57
ELECTRONIC ACCELERATOR CONTROL
17 1613 19 18 19 9 Fig. Code QTyY Name
é@ 8 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
9 2.1142.004.2 2 insert m 6
_ﬁf 10 0.010.7362.3/10 1 hub
) 10.2 2.1559.273.0 1 bushing
1 Ch 11 2.0342.005.3 2 screw m4 p.0.7 x 20
12 0.010.7366.2/10 1 joint
1 1051 <- X AgroCompact F60
. 0/ 1007 <- X AgroCompact 70F3

1061 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1049 <- X AgroCompact F80
(...) <- X AgroCompact F90

13 2.1310.028.2 2 flat washer 4

14 0.010.4571.3/10 1 cable

15 2.6569.046.0 1 rubber plug

16 2.1470.052.2 2 lock washer 4

17 2.0332.211.3 2 screw m 4 x 40

18 0.011.6675.0 1 sleeve

3 19 0.011.3791.0 2 small spring

9_70567_10_0_B




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.71
REAR MUDGUARDS

Fig. Code QTY Name

9_78776_01.00

Notes:
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
1.1 0.012.1912.3/10 1 fender sx/Ih/li

2 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
2.1 0.010.1641.3/40 1 fender dx/rh/re

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK

MUDGUARDS EXTENSIONS mm 80

Ref.: 07.00.86

9_70576_25_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.479.7663.0/30 1 extension dx/rh/re
2 0.479.7664.0/30 1

extension sx/Ih/li

v1



9_A1278_00_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.100
SAFETY ARCH

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1125 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1026 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1173 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1227 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1110 X AgroCompact F90

1 0.154.7969.2 2 rubber plug

2 0.467.7853.2/10 2 pin

3 0.012.6560.3/20 1 safety frame

4 2.0112.615.2 6 screw m 16 p.2 x 40
5 2.0122.513.2 2 screw m 14 p.1.5x35
6 2.0122.731.2 2 screw m 18 p.1.5x110
7 2.1120.210.2 2 selflock nut m 18 p.1.5
8 2.1310.009.2 2 flat washer 14

9 2.1310.010.2 6 flat washer 16

10 2.1310.011.2 2 flat washer 19x34

11 2.1470.008.2 2 lock washer 14

12 2.1470.009.2 6 lock washer 16

13 2.1699.084.2 2 pin & 27

v1



9_77581_13_0_B

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.112
AUXILIARY TANK - FOR MODELS WITH CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name

72.2 2.1569.157.0 1 gasket 37.8x59.8x3

73 0.011.4099.3 1 bracket sx/Ih/li

->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90
74 2.0112.613.2 2 screw m 16 p.2x35
->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90
75 2.1475.006.7 2 washer 17x32
->1018 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1005 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1019 - (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4
->1025 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1008 - (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_21075_05_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: BODY WORK

SAFETY BELT - FOR GRAMMER SEAT MSG 83/8

Ref.: 07.00.131

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.5831.4 1 safety belt

v1



(123)

9_69171_.10_0_8B

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: CAB

GLASSES AND SEALS

Ref.: 0B.00.8

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
1097 <- X AgroCompact F60 1021 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 1134 <- X AgroCompact 70F4 1143 <- X
AgroCompact F80 1050 <- X AgroCompact F90

31 2.1559.147.0
42 0.010.8498.0
42 0.011.9268.0
43 0.009.0422.0
44 2.0342.308.3
46 2.0312.104.2
46 2.0332.406.2
47 2.1499.093.0
51 2.1310.002.3
52 2.0342.308.3
53 2.1499.093.0
54 0.009.0422.0
55 0.007.6188.2
56 2.1310.004.2
57 2.1011.105.2

AN D

O AN =200

bushing 10 x 28 x 18

small block

1064 <- X AgroCompact F60
1015 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1079 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1084 <- X AgroCompact F80
1029 <- X AgroCompact F90
small block

-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 X AgroCompact F90
gasket

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

screw m 6 p.1x 16

1022 <- X AgroCompact F60
1005 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1026 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1022 <- X AgroCompact F80
1007 <- X AgroCompact F90
screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

-> 1071 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1094 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1035 X AgroCompact F90
washer

flat washer 6.4 x 12 x 1.6

-> 1071 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1094 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1035 X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
washer

gasket

bracket

flat washer 8.5

nutm 8 p.1.25

5



0
102 101

N

3134 33

L
29 28 8
I

3

69 68 31
71 72

ﬁ&éﬂ

62
M @—84
- \\\\ —82

9_70571_10_0_A

Section: CAB
GLASSES AND SEALS

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 0B.00.13

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

89 0.010.7094.0
92 0.010.7334.0
101 0.010.7267.0/10
102 2.1599.789.2
119 0.011.0687.0

120 0.011.7614.0
124 0.011.2800.0

136 2.0342.308.3

NNNBRO

-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 X AgroCompact F90
gasket

gasket

guard

spacer 11 x 22 x 6.0

gasket

1055 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1064 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1063 <- X AgroCompact F80
1014 <- X AgroCompact F90
gasket

shim

-> 1005 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1001 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1010 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1007 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1004 X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

-> 1034 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1007 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1057 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1050 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1015 X AgroCompact F90

5/5



9_22871_10_0_A

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.19

GLASSES AND SEALS - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM

Fig. Code QTY Name

29 0.010.7080.0 4 gasket

31 2.1559.147.0 16 bushing 10 x 28 x 18

32 2.0399.173.3/10 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35

33 2.1699.327.2/10 4 pin

34 2.1410.001.1 8 circlip 10

36 0.010.7081.0 4 gasket

37 0.010.7082.0 4 plate

38 2.1011.105.2 6 nutm 8 p.1.25

39 0.163.7856.0 6 cap

40 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5

52 2.0342.308.3 5 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

53 2.1499.093.0/10 3 washer 8.5

54 0.009.0422.0 10 gasket

56 2.1310.004.2 5 flat washer 8.5

57 2.1011.105.2 9 nutm 8 p.1.25
1141 <- X AgroCompact F60
1041 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1214 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1292 <- X AgroCompact F80
1160 <- X AgroCompact F90

57 2.1011.105.2 5 nutm 8 p.1.25
-> 1142 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1042 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1215 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1293 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1161 X AgroCompact F90

58 0.163.7856.0 9 cap

60 2.0342.308.3 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

62 0.009.0422.0 8 gasket

63 2.1579.450.2 4 spacer 8.5x 14 x 12

64 2.1599.495.2 4 washer 8.5

65 0.010.7226.0/10 2 bracket

68 2.1699.327.2/10 4 pin

69 2.1410.001.1 8 circlip 10

71 0.010.7085.2/10 1 hinge sx/Ih/li

72 0.010.7086.2/10 1 hinge dx/rh/re

75 0.012.2117.0/20 1 rear window

76 0.010.7090.0/30 1 glass sx/Ih/li

77 0.010.7091.0/30 1 glass dx/rh/re

82 0.010.7092.0/20 1 glass sx/Ih/li

83 0.010.7093.0/20 1 glass dx/rh/re

86 04399070 5 ball joint

89 0.010.7094.0 0 gasket 2/3

92 0.012.5731.0/10 4 gasket



—aoy-an

10-11—

%)& | o
=

RIS

[9.78471_20 0.0 |

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.26
CAB INTERIOR TRIM - 20"

Fig. Code QTY Name

24 0.178.7455.0 2 plug @ 12

25 0.009.8226.0/30 1 gasket L = mm 2500

26 0.011.3908.0/10 1 plug

27 0.012.5970.0/10 4 stop

31 0.012.6142.0/10 1 shield dx/rh/re

-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90
0.012.6158.0/10 1 shield sx/Ih/li
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90
0.012.6145.0 2 shield
-> 1100 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1022 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1149 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1153 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1057 X AgroCompact F90

3/3



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.35

54
9 70571 22 0_A /_ INTERIOR TRIM

Fig. Code QTY Name

-> 1024 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1172 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1215 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1103 X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_70571_30_0_A

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: CAB Ref.: 0B.00.47
WINDSHIELD WIPER SYSTEM
Fig. Code QTY Name
-> 1065 - 1079 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1064 - 1084 <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1015 - 1029 <- X AgroCompact F90
81 2.1599.528.2 4 washer 18x40x2
-> 1065 - 1126 <- X AgroCompact F60
-> 1016 - 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
->1080 - 1172 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1085 - 1226 <- X AgroCompact F80
-> 1030 - 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90
81 2.1599.528.2 6 washer 18x40x2

-> 1127 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1026 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1173 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1227 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1110 X AgroCompact F90

2/2



9_70686_15_0_0

Section: CAB
VENTILATION - HEATING

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 0B.00.55

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

21 0.010.9964.2
22 2.0112.205.2
23 2.1310.004.2
24 2.3339.063.0
25 2.1560.053.0
26 0.011.0168.3
27 2.6850.006.0
28 0.009.8799.4
29 2.3339.636.2
30 0.011.0466.0
31 2.6999.061.0

32 2.6819.004.2

35 0.011.9828.3

36 2.0112.207.2

37 2.1472.005.2

38 2.1312.004.2

NONNNNONDA DA

small plate sx/Ih/li

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

flat washer 8.5

pipe union

gasket 17 x 21

pipe fitting

clamp 18-28

connection

pipe fitting 3/8" gas

tube @ mm 16x10

small spring 4.2

-> 1074 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1084 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
clamp & 17

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1099 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1037 X AgroCompact F90
wire mm 400

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
washer 8

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> (...) X AgroCompact F80

-> (...) X AgroCompact F90
washer 8.4

-> 1076 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3 2/3
-> 1085 X AgroCompact 70F4



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.5
WORKING SPOTLIGHT FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8029.730.0 2 headlight

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.8029.730.0

& 08.00.69
2 2.7659.078.0 1 switch
3 2.6569.018.0 2 wire guide 20 x 8 x 15
4 2.6039.010.0 2 guard
10 0.011.2951.0 2 lamp support

1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
19 2.0112.004.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x 14
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
20 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90
21 2.1470.002.2 4 washer 6, d128
1005 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1006 <- X AgroCompact F80
1003 <- X AgroCompact F90

9_70571_33_0_0

v1



9_40584_11_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.22
BATTERY 12V 100Ah 500A

Fig. Code QTY Name

2 2.9559.051.0 1 battery 12V 100Ah 500A

v1



[9_70585_01 0.0 |

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.38
REAR LIGHTS AND BATTERY LEADS

Fig. Code QTY Name

2 0.010.6708.3/10 1 wire

3 2.8019.190.0 1 side lamp dx/rh/re

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&= 2.8019.190.0

&= 08.00.82

4 2.8019.180.0 1 side lamp sx/Ih/li

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST

&= 2.8019.180.0

&= 08.00.83

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

ENGINE
GENERAL
ENGINE BEARING. ...ttt ettt ettt a e bt e s bt e st e e bt e sh e e s e st e bt e oh e e sa s e £ b e e 1h e e s e et e b e e 1h e e Sae e e b e e £ee e e ae e e be e 1he e e as e e b e e e ee e e et e oo b e e sae e e aee e nae e saeeeaeeenbeeseeeenneesbeeseneaneen 01.00.3
TIMING CASE..... ettt ettt a et e bt e s h et et e e b oo sh e e e st e eh e e sa e e e bt e b oo 1a et oo st e eh oo 1a s e e s e e eh oo sae e e st e ob e e s ae e e b e oS E e e ea s e e e e e Hhe e e ee e e bt oo h e e eae e e Ee e ehe e ean e et e e eheeeen e e eteenaeeeaeeenre e 01.00.4
CASING COVER......o ettt ettt et ettt e et oot e e e e et e et e et et et et e e st et et ea et e as e e eh et oe et e e s e et et ee et et e e ebe e e e st e s e e ee et eas e e s et es e e ea b e e b et eae e e a R e e eh et ee et e E e e eb et ea st e b e e eb e e enneenneeeeeeenreennees 01.00.6
GUARD PLATE. ...ttt ettt ettt et e e e b e e et e Rt e e he e ea st e s e e es et e R e e b e e oe st ea s e e o8 e e ea Rt e R oo ese e ea b e e R e e ee st e a s e e b e e oo et oo R e e eRe e oa Rt e R e e ee e e oa b e e b e e eae e ea R e e b e e ea e e e R e e eheeear e e b e e ere e e reenneenaes 01.00.7
MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECGTING FLANGE...... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt h et et et e e b e e s h e e e et e e b e e es e e e e b e e e b e e ea e e e s e e eb e e sas e e b e e ebeeeane e reesmeesaneenneennnas 01.00.8
PLUG ... ettt h b e E e e h e e E e e h e e eh et e R e e R oo eR e e e R e e R e e oa Rt e R e e AR e e eR Rt e R oo eRe e oR R e e R e e eR e e ea Rt e eRe e eR Rt e Rt e eR et eRE e e Ee e ehe e e Rt e R e e ehee e E e e eh e e nee e e b e e na e e nar e e neenaee e 01.00.10
CRANKSHAR T .ttt h ettt e e b e se e e bt e b e e sa et e b e oo he e 4 e et e bt e eh oo sa st oo b oo oh e o1 e st o s e e es e e 4o s e e st e 1h e e eae e e s e e 1E e e e e e e e be e ohe e S ae e e b e e ehe e e ae e e b e e nheeeae e et e e nae e eae e e nreeneeeeaeeenre e 01.00.12
CYLINDER - PISTON - CONNECGTING ROD...... oottt ettt ettt ettt sttt et e et e s b e e e ae e e st e b e e es et e ab e e et e e es et ea s e e b e e ee et e a b e e eb e e ea e e e aE e e e beeeeee e b e e s heesab e e reeeseeseneeneesrnesanas 01.00.16
CRANKSHART PULLEY ...ttt ettt ettt sttt h e et e b oo s h et ot e e bt e oa e e e et e e oh oo s h et oo bt oo h oo s h et oo s oo £ h e e s ae e e s e e 1he e s et e e eb e o1 ee e e et e e eh e e sae e e ane e s bt e saee e s e e naeesaneeebeenanesene e e 01.00.17
ENGINE SHAFT - FRONT P.T.O. PULLEYS ...ttt ettt e h e s h e et e bt oo h e e s et e e bt e £ h e e s ot e e bt oo bt e e et e e b e e she e s ae e e b e e sheeeaee e beesaeeeaneeneeesaneesneenree e 01.00.18
PULSE WHEEL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e ettt e e et e bt e ea et e as e e ke e es et e as e e b et ee et e e s e e eh e e eae e e a s e e eb e e ea s e e s e e eh e e eas e et e e eaeeeas e e b e e ee e e eas e e b e e esee e s e e sbeeeane e neeeresenneeneas 01.00.19
ENGINE FLYWHEEL........ooi ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e s a e e et e oh e e sa et e et e oh e e oMt e et e e oh e e eh et o e st oA he e ee et et e e oh e e eae e e ae e e eh e e eee e e e e e eb e e eee e et e e ebeeeaeeebeesbeeeaneeebeesbeeenneenneen 01.00.22
COUNTERWEIGHTS. ...ttt ettt h et b e et e st e bt e s h et e et e e bt e 1a et oo st oo bt e sa e e o2 E e oo h oo £ e st oo b oo eh e e 1a s e e bt e Hhe e £a st e b e e 1 oe e e as e oo b e e sae e e b e e eae e s an e et e e saeesaneeebeenanesaneenneeneneeans 01.00.23
(O N T N e T OO OO USSP U TR PR PP OT SR URPTPRROURRPI 01.00.26
(O N T N e T OO OO USSP U TR PR PP OT SR URPTPRROURRPI 01.00.27
CYLINDER HEAD.......ceieie ittt ettt e bt e et e bt oo et e s et e et e e £e e e s e st e bt e 1a e e e e s e e 1h e e s e e e e st oo b e a1 es e e a s e e £h e e sae e e bt e 1he e s ee e e eb e o1 ee e e et e e ehe e sae e e et e nheesee e et e e neeesane e teenaeenane e 01.00.31
INLET AND EXHAUST VALVES. ... ittt ettt ettt oottt et oot e oo h et e et e e bt e sh et e a et oo bt e oh et e e e e eh e e ee et e e eeeeb e e ee et e et e e eh e e eae e e as e e ehe e eaeeeateeebeeeaeeebeesbeeeaneenneesbneenneenneeas 01.00.35
INLET AND EXHAUST VALVE SPRINGS..... ..ottt ettt ettt e b e s a et e bt e 2o e s s e e e e b oo b e e e a et e s e oo R e e oa et e R e e e b e e ea R e e b e e ehe e eab e e b e e sa e e e an e e b e e smee e b e e emeeseneeneesaeesanas 01.00.37
(O 7| I T OO O T PO TR PR R PR PR OPRPPT 01.00.40
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ot e e s et e et oot e e sh e e e et e o4t e sae e e et oo bt e eee e e e e e eh e e ee et o s e e ehe e ee et e e e e eh et ea e e e b e e e e et eas e et e e ebe e emeeeebeeebeeeaneenbeesseeenneenteeeaneennees 01.00.42
LUBRIC. OIL COOLER....... .ottt ettt e ettt et e oot e e e h et e et e o4t e ea et e e et e oh e e ea et e e et e bt e oee e ea et e eh e e ehe e e et e e s e e ee e e ea s e e bt e ee et e et e e eb e e ebeeees e e b e e eseeea s e e ebeeebeeeareenbeessneenneesneas 01.00.44
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e s et e bt oo h e e s et e e et e oh e e oa et e et oS H e e eee e et e e Hae e oae e e a b e e e h e e oae e e s e e se e e e e et e s e e eh e e ee et e b e e sh e e ea e e et e e she e eaee et e e ebeeeaeeesbeesbeeenneenbeessnneaneenneea 01.00.49
OIL PUMP ... ettt ettt h e s h e e bt e bt e oa et ot e e o4t o1 et e e bt e £h e e e e st e s e e 1a e e e e et e b oo £h et oo st e b e o1 he e o a s oo eR e e eee e e R e e ARt e e Re e e R e e ehe e ean e e eh oo eae e eane e eE e e ee et e n e e nhe e nae e e reenaeenane e 01.00.51
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e s et e bt oo h e e s et e e et e oh e e oa et e et oS H e e eee e et e e Hae e oae e e a b e e e h e e oae e e s e e se e e e e et e s e e eh e e ee et e b e e sh e e ea e e et e e she e eaee et e e ebeeeaeeesbeesbeeenneenbeessnneaneenneea 01.00.53
LUBRICATION - EXPORT U. S A ittt ettt ettt ettt et e ettt e bt e et et e s et et e e b e e ea st e s e e eh et o e et e a b e et e e oa s e e a s oo ehe e ee R e e R e e eh e e eaE e e R e e ehe e e ab e e s e e sheeea b e e b e e sme e e b e e eneeseeeeneenreenens 01.00.58
OIL PIPES FOR TURBOGCHARGER...... .. ittt ettt ettt a et e e 2o e h e et e e e bt e s e et e b oo £h e e s as e e bt o1 h e e eat e e b e e 1h e e s as e e bt e she e e as e e ebe e saeeeat e e sbeesaneeaneesbeesaneeneenaeenaneens 01.00.60
INJECTION PUMP = INJECTOR..... .ottt ettt st e bt e et e s e e bt e s h e e e 2 bt e b oo £ e et oo b oo b oo 1R e e o2 b e oo b e e 4e st e b e e £ he e e ab e e b e e sae e e b e e bt e seneea b e e ebeesmneebeesaeeneneeneeseee e 01.00.63
INJECTION PUMP = INJECTOR..... .ottt ettt st e bt e et e s e e bt e s h e e e 2 bt e b oo £ e et oo b oo b oo 1R e e o2 b e oo b e e 4e st e b e e £ he e e ab e e b e e sae e e b e e bt e seneea b e e ebeesmneebeesaeeneneeneeseee e 01.00.64
FUEL FEED PUMBP ...ttt h e et e e o ht e e s b e e oo b e e oo e s e e £ ohe e e £ oh e e £ abe e oo a e e e o oa s e e £ Re oo oo b e e e £ b e e s R e e e £ s e e e s me e e saae e e sabe e e se e s sane e e sabeeesnneesananesanaeeaas 01.00.66
FUEL PIPES. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e h e e e h et e e st e b e e e h et e e s e e b et ee et ea s e e b e e ea s e e R e e ek e e ea s e et e e ee et ea s e e b e e ee e e ea s e e b et ee e e e aE e e b e e ee e e e R e e eh et ea st e R et ehe e e R e e nheeeae e e b e e eheeeaneereeareeas 01.00.69
INJECTION LINES. ...ttt ettt ettt e s h ettt e e bt e s et e et e oo b e e s e et e bt oo he e ea et e b oo oh e e ea et e s e e e h et e as e e oE e e sae e e et e oh e e oae e et e e nh e e e ee e e b e e eeeeeae e e saeesbeeeate e sbeesaeeeaneesbeesaneenee e 01.00.70
INJECTION LINES. ...ttt ettt ettt e s h ettt e e bt e s et e et e oo b e e s e et e bt oo he e ea et e b oo oh e e ea et e s e e e h et e as e e oE e e sae e e et e oh e e oae e et e e nh e e e ee e e b e e eeeeeae e e saeesbeeeate e sbeesaeeeaneesbeesaneenee e 01.00.72
]I | I OO UR PO 01.00.73
MECHANICAL ENGINE GOVERNORI....... .ottt sttt ettt ettt oot e e e et e bt e ohe e sa et e bt oo bt e oae e et e e eh e e e e et e e e e ehe e ee et et e e sh e e eee e et e e eee e eaeeeseesbeeesee e beesbeeeaneenbeeseeeeaneenreens 01.00.74
PLUG FOR MECHANICAL REGULATOR.... .ttt ettt ettt ettt et h e b et e b e e s he e e s e e b e S e et e R e e b oo ea et o R e e b e e s as e e bt e eh e e e e s e e b e e eb e e sas e e s e e sheenan e e ne e sbeesaneebeeseeenane e 01.00.76
ELECTRONIC MOTOR CONTROLLER...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e bt e e e et e bt e st et oe et et e e eh e e oa et et e e eh et ee e e e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eeeeeas e et e e eseeeaseeabeeeseeenneesteeesneereenneeas 01.00.77
ELECTRONIC MOTOR CONTROLLER...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt e e e bt e e e et e bt e st et oe et et e e eh e e oa et et e e eh et ee e e e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eeeeeas e et e e eseeeaseeabeeeseeenneesteeesneereenneeas 01.00.78
THERMO STARTER ...ttt ettt ettt h e e e b et e e bt e b e sh et et e e b e e ea et e e s oo b e e oa st e R e e e b e e oe s e e a s oo eh et oo R e e s e oo Re e e e b e e b e e £e et oo R e e s e e ea e e e b e e eheese s e e b e e s eeeseb e e b e e saeesareenneesanesaras 01.00.80
PARTS SET - ENGINE MOUNTING...... .ottt sttt ettt ettt e sttt e et oot e e o2 et e e et e bt e se e e ea et e bt e she e eae e e s e e oh e e ea s e e s e e se et eae e e b e e ehe e eee e et e e eheeesee e b e e sbeeeaneeneessesenneenneas 01.00.82

COOLING WATER PUMP ...ttt ettt ettt e ettt e oot e e e e et et e e sh e e e ae e e et e e b e e ee et et e e eh e e ee et et e e eh et oas e et e e eh et eaee e b e e eh et eat e e b e e eheeeas e et e e ebeeemseeebeeeseeenneenteeesneeneennneas 01.00.84



9_33213_00_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.26

CAMSHAFT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.065.1331.2 8 rod

2 2.1569.114.0/10 16 gasket 14x18.5x8

3 0.065.1332.0 8 sleeve

4 2.4019.300.1/10 8 spring 18.5x52x2

5 2.1599.437.0 8 snoulder 14.5x18x1.5

6 0.065.1330.0 8 tappets

7 0.065.1354.0/20 1 gear z=58

8 2.0132.207.2 4 screw m 10 p.1 x 25

9 0.066.1310.3/40 1 camshaft

9.2 0.065.1324.0/10 1 gearZ =32

10 0.065.1350.0 1 small disc

11 2.1410.016.1 1 circlip 40

12 0.065.1352.0 1 shim

13 0.065.1351.0 2 snoulder

14 0.065.1323.0/30 1 gearZ =29

16 2.0312.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 18

17 2.1480.014 1 2 washer 8

18 0.065.1353.0 1 small plate

19 0.007.1177.3/20 0 gearz =57
- WITH RED IDENTIFICATION STAMP

19.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

20 0.007.1178.3/20 0 gearz =57
- WITH YELLOW IDENTIFICATION
STAMP

20.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

21 0.007.1179.3/20 1 gearz =57
- WITH GREEN IDENTIFICATION
STAMP

21.2 2.1559.185.0/10 1 bushing

22 2.1559.398.0 1 bushing 10.5x13x12

-> 1034 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1028 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F90

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.64
9_35516_02_0_0 INJECTION PUMP - INJECTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1162 X AgroCompact 70F4 -> 1187 X AgroCompact F80 -> 1071 X AgroCompact F90

1 2.4719.320.0/10 4 injector BOSCH
_/@ 1.1 2.4719.190.0 1 nozzle holder BOSCH
2 COMPONENT PARTS SEE
11 COMPONENTS LIST
3 ' & 2.4719.190.0
1.2 @ 01.00.2
: 1.2 2.4729.170.0/10 1 nozzle BOSCH
2 2.3119.024.2 4 plug m 6
3 2.1560.001.0 4 gasket 6.2x10
4 2.4619.030.0/30 4 injector pump - 555 - BOSCH
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
@ 2.4619.030.0/30
@ 01.00.4
5 2.1011.405.2 12 nut m 8 p.1
6 2.1599.458.0/10 12 snoulder 8.4x18x2
7 0.065.1655.0/10 8 shim mm 0.1
8 0.065.1656.0/10 12 shim mm 0.20
9 2.3199.270.0 4 plug 5.9x7.8




9_33117_09_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.89
COOLANT PUMP DRIVEBELT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 2.4119.139.0 1 belt mm 10.7x1254

v1



9_70559_85_0_0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.1

P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.2725.040.0 1 roller cage 30 x 37 x 16

2 2.1559.374.0 1 bushing 25 x 30 x 17

3 0.010.1378.3 1 p.t.o.shaft

3.2 2.2810.007.0 1 ball 13/32"

4 0.010.1376.0/10 1 flange

5 0.008.8341.0 1 joint
1027 <- X AgroCompact F60
(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1037 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1030 <- X AgroCompact F80
1009 <- X AgroCompact F90

5 0.008.8341.0/10 1 filex coupling
-> 1028 X AgroCompact F60
-> (...) X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1038 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1031 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1010 X AgroCompact F90

7 0.008.8342.0 1 flange

61 2.0112.320.2 6 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 55

62 2.1310.006.2 6 flat washer 10.5

63 2.1470.006.2 3 lock washer 10

64 2.1120.006.2 3 nutm 10 p.1.5

65 2.0312.321.2 6 screw m 10 p.1.5x 75

66 2.1480.015.1 6 washer 10

v1



75 74 68 75

9_78436_10_0_C

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O.
P.T.O. - 2 SPEED TYPE 540 - 750 + SINCRO

Ref.: 05.00.16

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
-> 1065 X AgroCompact F60 -> 1016 X AgroCompact 70F3 -> 1080 X AgroCompact 70F4 ->1085 X
AgroCompact F80 -> 1034 X AgroCompact F90

16 0.010.7710.3 1 fork

17 2.1631.712.0 1 pin 8x26

18 0.255.6463.0 2 shoe

19 2.1560.003.0 3 gasket 8.2 x 12

20 2.7659.131.0 3 switch

21 2.1530.028.0 1 'o'ring 11.91 x 2.62
32 2.3171.006.4 6 plug & 16

62 0.010.5071.2/10 1 bracket

63 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

64 2.0112.211.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30
65 0.010.5069.2/20 1 plate

66 2.1312.003.2 1 washer 6

67 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
68 0.011.6377.3 1 lever

72 0.011.6374.3 1 lever

73 2.4049.071.2 1 spring 19 x 52 x 2
74 2.1699.488.2 1 pin

75 2.1410.001.1 2 circlip 10

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O. Ref.: 05.00.40

P.T.O. - EXTERNAL CONTROLS 540 - 1000 + SYNCRO
Fig. Code QTY Name
30 0.010.7787.3/20 1 sector
52 0.008.8388.0 1 knob
53 0.008.8383.0 1 coupling
54 2.0332.309.6 2 screw m 5 x 30

PTO

sync

N

540

9_70536_13_0_0



4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS....... .ottt ettt et e et e e e et e b e e e b et e e bt e b e e ebe e ear e e b e e eb e e e ar e e b e e saeeeareeaneeseeeenneenneesanas 04.00.46
4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS....... .ottt ettt et e et e e e et e b e e e b et e e bt e b e e ebe e ear e e b e e eb e e e ar e e b e e saeeeareeaneeseeeenneenneesanas 04.00.47



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.16
4WD - FRONT BRAKES - STANDARD TYPE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.7966.0/40 1 fork dx/rh/re

2 0.007.7967.0/40 1 fork sx/Ih/li

3 2.1475.202.2 24 spring washer 8.4 x 16

4 2.0432.009.7 24 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/p. 1 x 35
5 2.1651.815.0 4 cylindrical plug 10 x 35

6 2.1530.296.0 2 '0' ring 215.5 x 3.53

7 0.007.7968.3/30 2 spider

7.2 2.1559.367.0 1 bushing 43 x 48 x 15

8 0.270.4353.0/20 2 gasket 143.6 x 150.4 x 3.4

9 0.275.4354.0/20 2 gasket 183.6x190.4x3.4

10 0.008.5733.0 2 piston

11 0.270.4351.0 2 pressure plate 100x181x2.57
12 0.008.5343.2 2 brake disc 940287

13 2.3199.125.0 2 plug 1/8" gas

14 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

15 2.3199.065.2 2 plug m 12 p.1.75 x 36

16 2.0119.213.2 2 screw m 14 p.2 x 60

17 2.1011.208.2 2 nutm 14 p.2

18 2.1011.405.2 24 nutm 8 p.1

19 0.012.1337.0 2 shield

-> 1088 X AgroCompact F60
-> 1020 X AgroCompact 70F3
-> 1111 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1123 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1045 X AgroCompact F90

9_70543_01_0_0




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.32
FRONT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL LINES

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.9311.3 1 tube

2 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23

3 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2 x 18

4 2.6839.039.2 1 clamp @ 20/25

9_70582_06_0_0




2

9_64838_ 02 00

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: FRONT AXEL Ref.: 04.00.46
4WD - ENGAGEMENT CONTROL - WATERPROOF SEALS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

1126 <- X AgroCompact F60 1025 <- X AgroCompact 70F3 1173 <- X AgroCompact 70F4 1226 <- X
AgroCompact F80 1109 <- X AgroCompact F90

1 2.1549.216.0 1 spacer 30x37x20.5

2 2.1529.117.0 1 '0' ring 37x52x16

3 2.1559.340.0 1 bushing 52x55x20

4 2.1589.247.0/20 1 thrust plate 50x55x1.5

v1



Section: GEAR

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")
Ref.: 02.00.4

CLUTCH CONTROL - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

1 0.010.1148.4/10
2 2.1470.004.2
3 2.0312.206.2
4 2.1599.511.2
5 0.010.1143.3/20
5.2 2.1559.117.0/20
6 2.1410.0121
7 2.1671.406.2
8 2.1690.308.2
9 2.4049.175.2
10 2.7659.097.0
11 2.1310.028.2
12 2.0119.070.6
14 2.3332.003.2
15 2.1560.008.0
16 0.010.9028.3
17 2.1470.052.2
35 2.3131.052.2

S N=_2N_2NDN 2222 a NN

(...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4

pump

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.010.1148.4/10
&= 02.00.12

washer 8

screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
snoulder 30.5x45x2
pedal

bushing 30x34x20
circlip 30

pin

split pin 3.2 x 20
spring

switch

flat washer 4

screw m4 p.0.7 x 16
pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23
gasket 12.2 x 18

tube

lock washer 4

plugm 32 p.1.5

(...) <- X AgroCompact

v1



Section: GEAR
5 SPEED GEARBOX - WITHOUT MINI REDUCTION GEAR

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Ref.: 02.00.21

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.008.5128.0/40 1 gearZ =23

1.2 0.008.5129.0/40 1 gear z=36 z=37

1.9 0.008.5105.0/20 1 main shaftZ=19/23/29/35

1.10 0.010.7268.0 1 gear z=32 z=42

1.15 0.008.5117.0/30 1 gearZ =50

1.16 0.008.5098.0/30 1 gear z=44

1.17 0.008.5099.0/30 1 gear z=38

1.20 0.008.5107.0/40 1 gear Z =59

1.23 0.010.7269.0 1 gear z=36 z=30

5 0.007.7621.4 1 lock synchronizer 62
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.007.7621.4
&~ 02.00.17

6 2.1422.029.7 1 circlip 40 x 1.5

11 0.008.5198.0/40 1 hub

12 2.0599.086.0/40 1 grainm 8 p.1.25 x 28

13 0.009.6749.2/20 1 fork

15 2.0599.089.7 2 grain m 5 p.0.8 x 50

16 0.008.5994.0/10 1 pin

17 0.008.0251.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 2.65

18 0.010.0629.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 2.85

19 0.010.0630.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.05

21 0.010.0632.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.45

24 0.010.0631.0 0 shim 39 x 64 x 3.25

25 2.1559.391.0 1 bushing
1096 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1110 <- X AgroCompact F80
1036 <- X AgroCompact F90

25 2.1559.391.0/10 1 bushing 16 x 30 x 15
-> 1097 X AgroCompact 70F4
-> 1111 X AgroCompact F80
-> 1037 X AgroCompact F90

26 0.010.1523.0 1 ring

27 0.007.7620.4/10 2 lock synchronizer 62
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.007.7620.4/10
&~ 02.00.14

28 0.011.8668.0 0 shim 39x64x2.45

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.35
GEARSHIFT LEVER

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.8364.3 1 lever

2 0.010.9129.0 1 lever

3 0.007.7795.0/20 1 support

4 0.008.5405.0 2 ring

5 2.4019.654.1 1 spring

6 2.1559.373.0 1 bushing

7 0.010.0829.0/10 1 rod

8 2.1419.073.0 1 circlip 30x1.2

20 0.007.6981.0/10 2 support

21 0.007.7693.0/10 2 cap-washer

22 0.008.5961.0 2 guard

23 0.007.7692.0/10 2 guard

25 2.1555.311.0 2 bushing 20x23x20

26 2.0112.207.2 4 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
27 2.1470.004.2 8 washer 8

30 2.0399.019.1 4 screw m 8 p.1 x 16

31 2.1310.004.2 6 flat washer 8.5

32 2.0112.209.2 6 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 25
35 2.0112.224.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x75
36 2.1475.002.2 6 conical washer 8

37 0.010.5137.0 1 guard

38 0.010.5138.0 1 boot

40 2.1520.006.0 1 oil seal 20 x 30 x 7

9_70564_00_0_A |




AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

9_79068_03_0_0

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.50
DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL - MECHANICAL - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS
Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

(...) <- X AgroCompact F60 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F3 (...) <- X AgroCompact 70F4 (...) <- X AgroCompact
F80 (...) <- X AgroCompact F90

7 0.170.6853.0 1 pedal

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

9_70644_20_0_0

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.8
HANDBRAKE BRACKET FOR TRAILER - FOR MODELS WITH CAB

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.3157.2 1 bracket

2 2.0112.423.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 70

3 2.1475.004.2 1 washer 12

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: REAR AXLE Ref.: 03.00.23
HAND BRAKE - FOR TYPES WITH FENDERS
16 15 38 14 Fig. Code QTY Name
15 0.007.3833.0/10 1 knob
16 0.009.0140.0 1 coupling
28 2.1410.002.1 1 circlip 12
30 2.4099.116.2 1 spring
31 0.010.6103.0 1 pin
36 0.010.6094.0/10 1 fork
38 2.9929.614.0 1 plate
39 2.1579.959.2 2 spacer 8.5x20x16
6 7 8
w QJ
30
—36
v-31

9_79066_20_0_0



9_20859_32. 0.0

AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.7
FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH MECHANICAL CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- WITH MECHANICALLY CONTROLLED FRONT AUXILIARY CONTROL VALVE

1 0.010.9309.3/10 1 tube

2 0.011.9573.3 1 tube

3 2.3339.485.2/10 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5x55
4 2.1560.014.0 3 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: S.A.C. Ref.: 0D.00.19
CONTROL CONSOLE - LOWER PART - FOR 28" NARROW PLATFORM
Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.3237.0/10 1 consolle

2 0.9125.662.0 2 washer 6.4 x 12.5

3 2.0332.406.3 2 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16

4 2.6999.031.2 2 special nut m 6

v1



AgroCompact F90 (20"-24"-28")

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.3
STEERING WHEEL CAP

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.0338.0 1 plug Deutz

2 2.1470.011.2 1 washer 20

3 2.1011.511.2 1 nutm 20 p.1.5

9_78561_01_0_0

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+AgroCompact+F90+20+24+28+Parts+Catalog

